



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05230502 May 02, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E52C8  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** LAKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 250 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44400217205 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Desilt & Video

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$660,336.60	100.00%
2	USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$763,249.60	115.58%
3	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$779,642.10	118.07%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$823,869.00	124.77%
5	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$893,881.00	135.37%
6	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$978,038.00	148.11%
7	GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,236,394.35	187.24%
8	VORTEX SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,247,648.20	188.94%
	CLOUD 9 SERVICE	Non Responsive	Irregular bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E52C8

District: District 5

Counties: LAKE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 250 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44400217205 (\*)

Contract Descr: Desilt & Video

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No.: E52C8
Financial Project No.: 444002-1-72-05
Fiscal Year: 2023
County: Lake
Calendar Days: 250
Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of desilting & video of storm water pipes and cleaning of drainage structures in various locations as specified in the Contract documents.

Table with columns: Line No / Item ID, Alternate, Quantity Units, (1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC, (2) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC, (3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO. Rows include items like MOBILIZATION, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, and DESILT PIPE.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E52C8

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CATES TRACTOR SERVICE LLC		(2) USA SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LLC		(3) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING CO	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0025 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		10,137.000 LF	5.00000	50,685.00	8.00000	81,096.00	9.00000	91,233.00
0030 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		6,575.000 LF	5.00000	32,875.00	12.00000	78,900.00	25.00000	164,375.00
0035 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		624.000 LF	5.00000	3,120.00	15.00000	9,360.00	25.00000	15,600.00
0040 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		83,146.000 LF	2.10000	174,606.60	3.00000	249,438.00	3.35000	278,539.10
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE Section Totals: STRUCTURES (LF)</b>				<b>\$660,336.60</b>		<b>\$763,249.60</b>		<b>\$779,642.10</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$660,336.60</b>		<b>\$763,249.60</b>		<b>779,642.10</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E52C8

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0015 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		49,662.000 LF	4.00000	198,648.00	5.00000	248,310.00	6.00000	297,972.00
0020 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		16,148.000 LF	6.00000	96,888.00	9.50000	153,406.00	8.00000	129,184.00
0025 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		10,137.000 LF	10.00000	101,370.00	12.00000	121,644.00	14.00000	141,918.00
0030 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		6,575.000 LF	15.00000	98,625.00	13.00000	85,475.00	16.00000	105,200.00
0035 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		624.000 LF	100.00000	62,400.00	17.00000	10,608.00	28.00000	17,472.00
0040 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		83,146.000 LF	3.00000	249,438.00	3.00000	249,438.00	2.00000	166,292.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E52C8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC		(6) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$823,869.00</b>		<b>\$893,881.00</b>		<b>\$978,038.00</b>

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$823,869.00**

**\$893,881.00**

**978,038.00**



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 003

Contract: E52C8

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC		(8) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	56,640.00000	56,640.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	258,000.00000	258,000.00	111,000.00000	111,000.00		
0015 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		49,662.000 LF	4.10000	203,614.20	5.85000	290,522.70		
0020 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		16,148.000 LF	5.45000	88,006.60	8.00000	129,184.00		
0025 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		10,137.000 LF	8.15000	82,616.55	11.00000	111,507.00		
0030 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		6,575.000 LF	16.20000	106,515.00	15.00000	98,625.00		
0035 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		624.000 LF	40.50000	25,272.00	30.00000	18,720.00		
0040 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		83,146.000 LF	5.00000	415,730.00	5.75000	478,089.50		



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05230502 May 02, 2023

**Call Order:** 003

**Contract:** E52C8

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) GULF COAST UNDERGROUND LLC		(8) VORTEX SERVICES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 0001 (CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF**

<b>0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF</b>	<b>Section Totals:</b>	<b>\$1,236,394.35</b>	<b>\$1,247,648.20</b>
-------------------------------------------	------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>	<b>\$1,236,394.35</b>	<b>\$1,247,648.20</b>
-------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05230502    May 02, 2023                      **Call Order:** 003                                      **Contract:** E52C8

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*